# OP \$40.00 3389345

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511918

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mini-Fini LLC		12/29/2005	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allfab, Inc.	
Street Address:	2273 Williams Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3389345	MINI LINK SYSTEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 371-8106

Email: PATRICK.OREILLYIII@OREILLYPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PATRICK F. O'REILLY III

Address Line 1: 1509 LAFAYETTE DRIVE

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Patrick F. O'Reilly IIISIGNATURE:/Patrick F. O'Reilly III/DATE SIGNED:02/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3389345\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3389345\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0905 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR TRADEMARKS

To: ALLFAB, Inc., an Ohio corporation with offices at 2273 Williams Road, Columbus, Ohio

43207 (referred to as Assignce).

MINI-FINI, LLC, a New York limited liability company authorized to do business in

Onondaga County New York, and having a business address at Post Office Box 83, Waxhaw, North

Carolina 28173 (referred to as Assignor) hereby recites that it has made application to the United

States Patent Office for the following Trademarks under the following Application Numbers:

"An end to Ordinary" Trademark Appl. No. US78/152,347; and

b. "Mini-Link System" Trademark Appl. No. US76/587,060.

Assignor further acknowledges that the "An end to Ordinary" Application is being prosecuted

by McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP, 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II, 18th Floor, Hartford,

Connecticut 06103-4102, John C. Hilton, of counsel.

Assignor further acknowledges that the "Mini-Link System" Application is being prosecuted

by the Law Office of Bernhard P. Molldrem, 224 Harrison Street, Suite 200, Syracuse, New York

13202, Bernhard P. Molldrem, of counsel.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid by the Assignce to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and

to the above-identified Trademark Applications, including the right, power and authority of Assignee

to continue to prosecute said Trademark Applications through the identified attorneys at Assignees

sole cost and expense.

By this Instrument, the referenced law firms are hereby authorized and empowered to transfer

said Applications from Assignor to the Assignce and Assignor hereby knowingly waives any and all

attorney-client privilege with regard to both Applications.

The Assignor, through its duly authorized members, officers and managers, hereby agrees

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0906

to execute any additional documents, or to take any additional steps requested by Assignee or the attorneys identified above, to effectuate the assignment of the Trademark Applications to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Instrument on the date set out below, by the signature of Paul J. Ferrigan and Mary Anne Ferrigan, being all of the members of Assignor:

ASSIGNOR: MINI-FINI, LLC

Dated: December 29, 2005

Dated: December 29, 2005

By: Mary Anne Ferrigan

Paul J. Ferrigan

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

$\wedge$		
STATE OF GEOVAIA	- 3	
county of Campden	)	883

On the 27 day of December in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared MARY ANNE FERRIGAN and PAUL I. FERRIGAN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacities, and that by their signatures on the Instrument, the individuals, or the person upon behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the Instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City/Village/Town of 51. Mary 5. County of and State of Georgia.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public, Camden County, Georgia My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2007

2